Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023

11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023

RMP23-002585

RMP23-002586

RMP23-002587

1802 PLUM GROVE RD
3005 KIRCHOFF RD
600 HICKS RD

4613 KINGS WALK DR
1460 GOLF RD

1635 ALGONQUIN RD
3309 PLUM GROVE DR
3914 WREN LN

3108 GERANIUM WAY

1 KETTERING ON
OXFORD

5600 NEW WILKE

APPROX LOC: 1735
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2850 GOLF RD

NEW WILKE CAMPBEL
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
503 LEXINGTON LN
2605 FULLE ST

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

2605 ROHLWING RD

ARBOR DR / ALGONQUIN

RD
1100 GOLF RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
INTOXICATED DRIVER
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

ELEVATOR CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/13/2023 7:24:32 AM



Incident Date

11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023

11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023

Report Number

RMP23-002589

RMP23-002590
RMP23-002591

RMP23-002592

RMP23-002593

RMP23-002594

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4401 HAWTHORNE LN
1331 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1402 GOLF RD

4000 WREN LN

3401 WELLINGTON CT
1460 GOLF RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2603 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC: 5283 NEW
WILKE RD

1460 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

5450 ASTOR LN

GOLF RD / MARKETPLACE
DR

2803 ORIOLE LN

1211 S NEW WILKE RD
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:2334
ALGONQUIN PKWY

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

Incident

SUSPICIOUS TX
MOTORIST ASSIST
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
ACCIDENT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

THEFT
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD SUBJECT
SPECIAL

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/13/2023 7:24:32 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

11/9/2023

11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023
11/9/2023

RMP23-002595

RMP23-002596
RMP23-002597

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4619 KINGS WALK DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
104 EDGEWOOD CT
AUTOZONE PLOT
APPROX LOC: RAMP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

THEFT

DOMESTIC

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

11/13/2023 7:24:32 AM



